
27-Mar-08 Well Inspection History 

API Number: 30-015-22660-00-00 

Operator: K I M L A R OIL C O M P A N Y , B E C K Y HILL 

Field: G O U R L E Y F E D E R A L 

Well Type: O IL ( P R O D U C I N G ) 

Insp. Dt. Insp. Type 

3/18/2008 Compliance Verification 

Witnessed sample event 

3/14/2008 Compliance Verification 

Well Name & No.: 

District: 

Legal: 

G O U R L E Y F E D E R A L 

A R T E S I A County Name: EDDY 

S: 31 T: 22S R: 28E 

Insp. Purpose 

Normal Routine Activity 

Insp. No. RmdyRqDt 

iSEB08078392 

Normal Routine Activity 

Insp. By 

217 

217 

Viol. SNC Failed Codes 

iSEB08074459 

3/14/08 seb; Site visit for purpose to review remediation work performed. Excavation of cellar area including excavation to north and west of 
pump jack. Photos available. , *. r. ^^cr*—• 

1/29/2008 File and Compliance Review Normal Routine Activity iSEB08030484 y ^ f o * ^ 217 

Met with Larry Hill of Kimlar Oil and Mike Felkins of Roadrunner Environmental for purpose of obtaining samples. Mr Felkins not prepared to 
obtain samples. Preliminary work completed: KOGO Construction excavated/scraped stained soils. Hauled to Texas. Brought in backfill soils 
from Texas. Gave Mr Hill direction that he is not supposed to transfer soils from out of state. Explained that site is located on BLM land and 
possibility of invasive/noxious plants could be introduced. Discussed cellar contamination. Mr Hill stated he plans to make repairs to stop 
leaking, dig out cellar contamination, and re-route flow line. Roadrunner Enviro to submit work plan for approval. Mr. Hill stated he plans to 
keep well shut in until work is approved and completed. Sample Event to be rescheduled. 

1/18/2008 Final Restoration Normal Routine Activity iGEG0801840 209 

Spill appears to have been covered. No indication of sampling. 

1/16/2008 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iREH0801639 214 

On location to witness sampling event. No other personnel present. Historical contamination around PJ bas and wellhead. Cellar full of 
fluids. Staining throughout location. Photos taken. 

1/11/2008 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMLB08011471 211 109 

C-141 rec'd 1/9/08 reporting releases of produced fluids that have occurred at this site over an unknown period of time. Remediation work 
plan due 2/10/08. Well is included in ACO-174. 

12/19/2007 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iREI07353457 213 

Fluids in cellar, but looks like water. PJ operating. 

11/16/2007 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iREI07320480 P ^ ^ J ^ V 1 " ^ 213 

Still fluids in cellar. Looks like soil has been scrapped off on north side of pump jack. 

6/12/2007 Compliance Verification Normal Routine Activity iGEG0716341 t ^ . a ^ ' ^ 209 Y 

Well has highly contaminated soils around pumpjack. Belts are off motor. Cellar is full of fluid which has an oil emulsion on top. Violation of 
Rule 116. Photo #1 thru #4 

2/15/2007 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iMLB07046442 211 

Well is pumping at time of this inspection. Open cellar has oil and water standing. There is what appears to be a large hydrocarbon type 
staining surrounding pumping unit and running South from wellhead towards power pole. 

2/5/2007 Routine/Periodic Normal Routine Activity iCPO0703651 

Total Inspections Performed: 11 

Kimlar Oil Company 

Case J4054 
OCD Exhibit No. 4 
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